(856) 829-4580
infinfo@mo@magnagnatratrolol.comcom
EH40 Series
1/4 -1/2” Pipe Size
Features:
The full port EH40 is great for a wide range of media. This pilot operated
valve has become a popular and effective choice in the emerging Hydrogen

Suffi x Option
Field (s)
How To Order
04 ¼"
08 ½"
A024 24 / 60
A120 120 / 60
A240 240 / 60
D012 12 DC
D024 24 DC
D120 120 DC
DN Din Connector (Not Explosion Proof)
GS General Service (Not Explosion Proof)
HY Hydrogen Service (Helium leak test)
NO Normally Open
OX Oxygen Clean
TC Tube Connector
T5 Class 5 Leakage Test
XP 22 Watt Coil (Higher Pressure)
S4 1/4” Connection per SAE J1926
S8 1/2” Connection per SAE J1926
8
(856) 829-4580
infinfo@mo@magnagnatratrolol.comcom
Construction
Valve Body: 316 SS
Piston: PEEK®
O Ring (Standard): Buna-N (-50° to 225°F)
O Ring (Optional): Viton (0° to 400°F)
Piston Rings: 302 SS / PTFE / Buna / Viton
Cartridge: 316 SS & 430 SS
Pilot / Seal: 303 SS / PTFE
Spring: 302 SS
Plunger: 430 SS
Bonnet Retainer: 430 SS
*Consult Sales for maximum allowable inlet pressures for Fluid Temps
Exceeding 300°F.
Electrical (Coil)
Standard High Wattage
Power: 10 Watts 22 Watts
AC Inrush: 1 amp @ 120V AC 2.5 amp @ 120V AC
AC Holding: 0.1 amp @ 120V AC 0.2 amp @ 120V AC
Insulation: Class “F” Class “H”
Duty: Continuous Continuous
Connection: 1/2” NPT, 18” Leads 1/2” NPT, 18” Leads
Enclosure
 Explosion Proof (Standard): NEMA 3, 3S, 4, 4X, 7, 9 NEMA 3, 3S, 4, 4X, 7, 9
 General Service: NEMA 1, 2, 3, 3S, 4, 4X NEMA 1, 2, 3, 3S, 4, 4X
Maximum pressures shown are measured in PSIG
Pressure
¼" Pipe Size ½" Pipe Size
Normally Closed AC Voltage (Standard): 7,500 7,500
Normally Closed AC Voltage (Higher Wattage): 10,000 10,000
Normally Closed DC Voltage (Standard): 3,500 3,600
Normally Closed DC Voltage (Higher Wattage): 10,000 7,200
Normally Open AC Voltage: 5,500 6,500
Normally Open DC Voltage (Higher Wattage): 5,500 6,200
Minimum Pressure Differential: 50 50
EH40 Series
1/4 -1/2” Pipe Size
Corrosives CryogenicsFlammable
Gases